

On page 1, line 2, of the House Engrossed bill, after "education" delete " infrastructure"

On page 1, line 5, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " \$5" and insert " \$5,000,000"

On page 1, line 7, of the House Engrossed bill, after "the" delete " construction, addition, and"

On page 1, line 9, of the House Engrossed bill, after "grants. " insert "To be eligible for a grant, a school district or multidistrict must operate an existing area career center, or intend to operate a new area career center. "

On page 1, line 11, of the House Engrossed bill, delete "(1) Collaborates with another school district or multidistrict in operating an existing area career center, or intends to collaborate with other school districts or multidistricts by establishing a new area career center;

(2)" and insert "(1)"

On page 1, line 16, of the House Engrossed bill, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"